11/12/2017 504638111

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4684829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINHUI DENG	08/27/2007
ABRAM STANLEY HARRIS	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	5545 FERMI COURT	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9440121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-8860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027728860 Email: gphero@skgf.com Correspondent Name: GRAHAM C. PHERO

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRAHAM C. PHERO, REG. NO. 64,228	
SIGNATURE:	/Graham C. Phero/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=9,440,121 Assignment#page1.tif source=9,440,121 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044099 FRAME: 0169** 504638111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Xinhui Deng, of Carlsbad, California, and Abram Stanley Harris, of Vista, California, have invented a certain invention, entitled COATING FOR GOLF CLUB HEAD/COMPONENT, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2007, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 11/749,723; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc. (Taylor Made), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Xinhui Deng and Abram Stanley Harris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Taylor Made, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Taylor Made, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Taylor Made, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Taylor Made, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 049088 FRANTE: 0470 We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

	25 Time Cd 44
At Coulsbad, CA	Xinhui Deng
At Carlsbad CA (City and State) on this 2 day of Auf , 2007.	
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF SOUNDIED) ss.	
This day of Prouse, 2007, before	are me personally came the above-named Xinhui
Deng, who executed the foregoing instrument in my	presence, and who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purpos	es set forth therein.
man and a second a	Voltogram /A-noth-
REBECCA J. SMITH Comm. # 1477969	Notary Public For
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Diego County	My commission expires: What A A 2008
[SEAL] My Comm. Expires March 21, 2008	
	John Jenson
At ARSBAD (City and State) on this 2 day of Argost, 2007.	Abram Stanley Harris
(City and State)	
on this day of August, 2007.	
STATE OF California,	
COUNTY OF SOLAD SS.	
This day of Agas, 2007, before	ore me personally came the above-named Abram
Stanley Harris, who executed the foregoing instrument	
that he executed the same of his own free will for the	purposes set torth therein.
	lokees/brac/
REBECCA J. SMITH Comm.#1477969	Notary Public For
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Diego County	My commission expires: March 21, 2008

REEL: 049088 FRANE:04712

RECORDED: 08/32//2007

[SEAL]